

Nassau County Purchasing

Staff Summary A-46-2021

Subject: Annual Software Renewal for CivicRec
Application (RQIT21000078)
Department: Department of Shared Services
Office of Purchasing
Department Head Name: Melissa Gallucci
Department Head Signature

Date: July 19,2021	
Vendor Name: Icon Ente	rprises, Inc. / CivicPlus
Contract Number: A-46-:	2021
Contract Manager Name:	Kimberly Stanton

Prop	osed Le	gislative Act	tion	
То	Date	Approva 1	Info	Other
Assgn Comm				, i
Rules Comm		}		
Full Leg				

	Interna	l Approvals	
Date & Init,	Approval	Date & Init.	Approval
~^	Dept. Head	9/21/21	
	Budget	18.4	County Atty.
	Deputy C.E.	HM 10-13-	🗜 county Exec.

Narrative

Purpose: To authorize and award a purchase order for the Annual Software Renewal for CivicRec application for the Department of Recreation, Parks and Museums.

Discussion: This request is for a sole source purchase; CivicPlus wholly owns and is the exclusive seller of CivicRec, a proprietary product that provides a unique and innovative cloud-based software solution to handle virtually all aspects of a municipal/county parks and recreation department. No other companies' or individuals in the world have a right to sell the CivicRec product.

<u>Impact on Funding/Terms:</u> This is a 1 year initial with 4 one-year renewals for 5 years. The cost per year is One Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$178,750.00). The maximum amount authorized under this blanket purchase order shall be Eight Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$892,500.) from General Funds (ITGEN1430/DE5A5).

Recommendation: Department of Shared Services, Office of Purchasing recommends awarding a purchase order to Icon Enterprises, Inc. / CivicPlus as the sole source provider.

HISURANCE SECTION

(37.21)

BALLEY DE ROME NO

The state of the s

- 2021 OC1 50 to 15: 22

RECEIVED WASSAU COUNTY

CLERK OF THE LEGISLATURE

COUNTY OF NASSAU

INTER - DEPARTMENTAL MEMO

TO:

CLERK OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

A-46-2021

FROM:

MELISSA GALLUCCI - COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

DATE:

JULY 14, 2021

SUBJECT: RESOLUTION-DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION, PARKS AND MUSEUM

THIS RESOLUTION IS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES TO AUTHORIZE AN AWARD AND TO EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$892,500.00) ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION, PARKS AND MUSEUM TO ICON ENTERPRISE, INC./CIVICPLUS FOR THE ANNUAL SOFTWARE RENEWAL FOR CIVICREC APPLICATION.

THE ABOVE DESCRIBED DOCUMENT ATTACHED HERETO IS FORWARDED FOR YOUR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AND SUBSEQUENT TRANSMITTAL TO THE RULES COMMITTEE FOR INCLUSION IN ITS AGENDA.

MELISSA GALLUCCI

COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

VB: gb

ENCL:

(1) STAFF SUMMARY

- (2) DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
- (3) RESOLUTION
- (4) BID SUMMARY
- (5) BID PROPOSAL
- (6) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
- (7) RECOMMENDATION OF AWARD
- (8) POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION FORM



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES
TO AWARD AND EXECUTE A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
RECREATION, PARKS AND MUSEUMS, TO ICON ENTERPRISE, INC./CIVICPLUS

WHEREAS, the NASSAU COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SHARED SERVICES, OFFICE OF PURCHASING is representing to the Rules Committee, that the proposed award to <u>ICON Enterprises</u>, <u>Inc./CivicPlus</u> is a sole source provider and meets all specifications for the product described in the said contract as determined by the Commissioner of Shared Services.

WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Shared Services is representing to the Rules Committee that ICON Enterprises, Inc./CivicPlus submitted the lowest responsible bid and meets all specifications for the product and/or services described in the said bid document as determined by the Commissioner of Shared Services.

RESOLVED, that the Rules Committee of the Nassau County Legislature authorizes the Commissioner of Shared Services to award and execute the said Purchase Order with ICON Enterprises, Inc./CivicPlus.



LAURA CURRAN COUNTY EXECUTIVE

VAUGHN BANKS JR. DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF SHARED SERVICES

COUNTY OF NASSAU SHARED SERVICES 1 WEST STREET MINEOLA, NEW YORK 11501-4894

Date:

October 19, 2021

To:

Robert Cleary, Chief Procurement Officer

From:

Vaughn Banks, Deputy Commissioner of Shared Services



Re:

Material Adverse Information Memo

Staff Summary A-46-21

No material adverse information was discovered by the Office of Purchasing for the vendor **Icon Enterprises/Civic Plus**.



COUNTY OF NASSAU

POLITICAL CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Has the vendor or any corporate officers of the vendor provided campaign contributions pursuant to the New York State Election Law in (a) the period beginning April 1, 2016 and ending on the date of this disclosure, or (b), beginning April 1, 2018, the period beginning two years prior to the date of this disclosure and ending on the date of this disclosure, to the campaign committees of any of the following Nassau County elected officials or to the campaign committees of any candidates for any of the following Nassau County elected offices: the County Executive, the County Clerk, the Comptroller, the District Attorney, or any County Legislator?

YES [N	10	Χ	If yes,	to what c	ampaign coi	mmittee?	
						d by a princi ng Contracts		consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a
The unde						e/she has re	ad and und	derstood the foregoing statements and they are, to
	ely and							o the campaign committees identified above were ental benefit or in exchange for any benefit or
Electroni Amy Vika						ind time indi 1]	cated by:	
Dated:	09/09/:	2021 ()8:48:2	2 AM			Vendor:	CivicPlus, LLC
							Title:	Vice President of Client Services

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Principal Name		n Rempe 5/1981							
·=								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				ate/Provin	ce/Territor	, KS	Zin/F	Postal Code:	66535
	St. Georg	je		ate/FTOVII	ice/Tention	. 10	ZIP/I	ostal Gode.	00000
_									
					/T!6	140	77: /	2	00500
		ın	St	ate/Provii	nce/ Lerritory	/: KS	Zip/F	Postal Code:	66502
		2022					,		
relebuoue: 🔽	000-220-	<u> </u>							
Other present	address(es):							_
City:			St	ate/Provi	nce/Territory	/:	Zip/F	Postal Code:	
Telephone: _									
List of other ac	ddresses	and telephon	e number	s attache	d				
List of Other ac	20163333	and totophon	J Hambol	o attaono	u				
Positions held	in submit	tting business	and star	ting date	of each (che	eck all a	pplicable	e)	
			_		_				
		01/01/2016	3		•				
						er			
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		01/01/2018	3		_ ,	_			
G.1.1.G.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1					_ Partner				
	t				_				
(Other)									
Do you have a	ın equity i	interest in the	business	s submittir	na the auest	tionnaire	∍?		
	NO [
2.764 shares									
Ave there and	outstandi	ng loans, gua	rantees o	or any oth	er form of s	ecurity o	or lease o	or any other t	ype of
Are there any		iole or in part	between	you and	the busines:	s submi	ttina the	guestionnaire	e?
contribution ma	ade in wh								-
contribution ma	ade in wh		provide o						
contribution ma	,		provide (
contribution ma	,		provide (
contribution ma	,		provide (
contribution ma	NO	X If Yes,		details.					
yes Within the pas	NO st 3 years,	X If Yes,	en a prin	details.					
contribution ma	NO st 3 years,	X If Yes, , have you be mitting the que	en a prin	details. cipal own re?					
!	City: Country: Business Addr City: Country Telephone: Other present City: Country: Telephone: List of other ad Positions held President Chairman of B Chief Exec. Of Chief Financia Vice President (Other) Do you have a YES X	City: St. Georg Country: US Business Address: City: Manhatta Country US Telephone: 888-228- Other present address(City: Country: Telephone: List of other addresses Positions held in submit President Chairman of Board Chief Exec. Officer Chief Financial Officer Vice President (Other) Do you have an equity YES X NO	City: St. George Country: US Business Address: 302 S. City: Manhattan Country US Telephone: 888-228-2233 Other present address(es): City: Country: Telephone: List of other addresses and telephone Positions held in submitting business President 01/01/2018 Chairman of Board Chief Exec. Officer 01/01/2018 Chief Financial Officer Vice President (Other) Do you have an equity interest in the YES X NO If Yes,	City: St. George St. Country: US Business Address: 302 S. 4th Stre City: Manhattan St. Country US Telephone: 888-228-2233 Other present address(es): City: St. Country: Telephone: List of other addresses and telephone number Positions held in submitting business and star President O1/01/2016 Chairman of Board Chief Exec. Officer O1/01/2018 Chief Financial Officer Vice President (Other) Do you have an equity interest in the business YES X NO If Yes, provide of the star of the s	City: St. George State/Province Country: US Business Address: 302 S. 4th Street City: Manhattan State/Province	City: St. George State/Province/Territory Country: US Business Address: 302 S. 4th Street City: Manhattan State/Province/Territory Country US Telephone: 888-228-2233 Other present address(es): City: State/Province/Territory Country: Telephone: List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (che President 01/01/2016 Treasurer Chairman of Board Chief Exec. Officer 01/01/2018 Secretary Chief Financial Officer Vice President (Other) Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the quest YES X NO If Yes, provide details.	City: St. George State/Province/Territory: KS Business Address: 302 S. 4th Street City: Manhattan State/Province/Territory: KS Country US Telephone: 888-228-2233 Other present address(es): City: State/Province/Territory: Country: Telephone: State/Province/Territory: State/Province/Territory: Country: Telephone: Treasurer List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all a President O1/01/2016 Treasurer Chairman of Board Shareholder Chief Exec. Officer O1/01/2018 Secretary Chief Financial Officer Vice President (Other) Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire YES X NO If Yes, provide details.	City: St. George State/Province/Territory: KS Zip/fcOuntry: US Business Address: 302 S. 4th Street City: Manhattan State/Province/Territory: KS Zip/fcOuntry US Telephone: 888-228-2233 Other present address(es): State/Province/Territory: Zip/fcOuntry: State/Province/Territory: Zip/fcOuntry: Telephone: List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicable) President 01/01/2016 Treasurer Chairman of Board Shareholder Chief Exec. Officer 01/01/2018 Secretary Chief Financial Officer Vice President (Other) Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire? YES X NO If Yes, provide details.	City: St. George State/Province/Territory: KS Zip/Postal Code: Country: US Business Address: 302 S. 4th Street City: Manhattan State/Province/Territory: KS Zip/Postal Code: Country US Telephone: 888-228-2233 Other present address(es): City: State/Province/Territory: Zip/Postal Code: Country: Telephone: List of other addresses and telephone numbers attached Positions held in submitting business and starting date of each (check all applicable) President 01/01/2016 Treasurer Chairman of Board Shareholder Chief Exec, Officer 01/01/2018 Secretary Chief Financial Officer Partner Vice President (Other) Do you have an equity interest in the business submitting the questionnaire? YES X NO If Yes, provide details.

Page 1 of 5

i, l	Has ar 3 year	ny gove s while	rnment you we	ai entity re a prii	awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the past ncipal owner or officer?
	YES		NO	X	If Yes, provide details.
L. -					
sult o	f any a	action to	aken by	a gove	uired below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a imment agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If you opropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
•	In the	past (5) ch vou l	years, ave be	have y en a pr	ou and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section 5 incipal owner or officer:
	a.	Been YES taken.	debarre	ed by an NO [ny government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
	b.	Reen	declare	d in def	ault and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts
	υ.		led for	cause? NO [
	C.	Been limited YES taken.	to, fail	the awa ure to n NO [ard of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not neet pre-qualification standards? X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
	d.	Been pendir contra YES taken	ng that act?	could fo	any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any action ormally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action
	been t	he subj year pe ago and	ect of it	nvolunta en in a	or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or ary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 h business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever

Page 2 of 5

a.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
c.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective actio taken.
d.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other or an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
e.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
f.	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

1 prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

to Que	stion 5, bee investigatio	n the sub n by any	ect of a criminal	investigation and/or a ncy, including but not	business or organization lis civil anti-trust investigation limited to federal, state, and	and/or any oth
YES	NO		If yes, provide	an explanation of the	circumstances and corrective	ve action taken
				41	d husings listed in regron	so to Question
had an	y sanction i	, have yo mposed a	is a result of judi	cial or administrative p	ed business listed in respond proceedings with respect to	any profession
had an	past 5 years ny sanction i held? NO	mposed a	is a result of judi	cial or administrative p	ed business listed in respondenceedings with respect to circumstances and correcti	any profession

Page 4 of 5

I, Brian Rempe	, hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form ma	ay result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	subject me to criminal charges.
	•
I. Brian Rempe	, hereby certify that I have read and understand all the
items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complet	
knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the Cour	ty in writing of any change in circumstances occurring
after the submission of this form; and that all information su	polied by me is true to the best of my knowledge.
information and belief. I understand that the County will rely	on the information supplied in this form as additional
inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting busi	ness entity
MIGGOGITIENT to enter the a contract with the admittang book	1000 ondry.
CERTIFICATION	
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FR.	AUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS
QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SU	IBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE
WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIL	AS AND IN ADDITION MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON
MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARG	JLO.
ChidaDhaa	
CivicPlus	
Name of submitting business	
The standard and continued at the date and time indic	poted by
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indic	ated by.
Brian Rempe [REMPE@CIVICPLUS.COM]	
D	
President and CEO	
Title	
00014 4/0004 00 00:04 ABI	
07/14/2021 09:02:31 AM	
Date	

PRINCIPAL QUESTIONNAIRE FORM

Page 1 of 5

All questions on these questionnaires must be answered by all officers and any individuals who hold a ten percent (10%) or greater ownership interest in the proposer. Answers typewritten or printed in ink. If you need more space to answer any question, make as many photocopies of the appropriate page(s) as necessary and attach them to the questionnaire.

COMPLETE THIS QUESTIONNAIRE CAREFULLY AND COMPLETELY. FAILURE TO SUBMIT A COMPLETE QUESTIONNAIRE MAY MEAN THAT YOUR BID OR PROPOSAL WILL BE REJECTED AS NON-RESPONSIVE AND IT WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD

Principal Nat Date of birth	me: Amy Vi : 07/28/1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Home addre		Mill Point Ci	rcle			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
City:	Manhattan	, WHILL CHIL OIL		vince/Territory:	KS	Zip/Postal Code:	66503
	US		State/F10	virice/ remitory.	100	_ Zipri Ostal Gode.	00000
Country:							
Business Ad		302 S. 4	th Street, Suit				
City:	Manhattan		State/Pro	vince/Territory:	KS	_ Zip/Postal Code:	66502
Country	US						
Telephone:	888-228-22	33					
Other prese	nt address(es):					
City:		-	State/Pro	vince/Territory:	J	Zip/Postal Code:	_
Country:				-		- '	
Telephone:							
•							
List of other	addresses ar	id telephone r	numbers attac	hed			
Positions he	ld in submittir	ng business ar	nd starting dat	te of each (checl	k all app	olicable)	
President	-			Treasurer			
Chairman of	-			Shareholder			
Chief Exec.	-			Secretary	10/	10/2019	
Chief Financ	cial Officer			Partner			
Vice Preside	∍nt .						
(Other)							
				tting the questio	nnaire?		
YES	NO X	. Ir yes, pr	ovide details.				
Are there ar	ıv outstandine	i loans, quara	ntees or any o	other form of sec	urity or	lease or any other t	vpe of
						ng the questionnaire	
OUTHIDUION	NO X		ovide details.			.5 9	
VEC	1110 /	(II 165, pi	ovide details.				
YES							
YES							
YES		,					
YES		•					
Within the p	ast 3 years, h	ave you been	a principal ov	vner or officer of	any bu	siness or notfor-pro	fit organiz
Within the p	ast 3 years, h	ave you been	⊤a principal ov :ionnaire?	vner or officer of	any bu	siness or notfor-pro	fit organiz
Within the p	ast 3 years, h ne one submit	tting the quest	a principal ov tionnaire? rovide details.	vner or officer of	any bu	siness or notfor-pro	fit organiz

	ny governmental entity awarded any contracts to a business or organization listed in Section 5 in the pas rs while you were a principal owner or officer?
YES	NO X If Yes, provide details.
of any	firmative answer is required below whether the sanction arose automatically, by operation of law, or as a action taken by a government agency. Provide a detailed response to all questions checked "YES". If yo pace, photocopy the appropriate page and attach it to the questionnaire.
	past (5) years, have you and/or any affiliated businesses or not-for-profit organizations listed in Section ich you have been a principal owner or officer:
a.	Been debarred by any government agency from entering into contracts with that agency? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
b.	Been declared in default and/or terminated for cause on any contract, and/or had any contracts cancelled for cause? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
C.	Been denied the award of a contract and/or the opportunity to bid on a contract, including, but not limited to, failure to meet pre-qualification standards? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
d.	Been suspended by any government agency from entering into any contract with it; and/or is any actic pending that could formally debar or otherwise affect such business's ability to bid or propose on contract? YES NOX If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
	: An afof any nore spans in the in white.

8. Have any of the businesses or organizations listed in response to Question 5 filed a bankruptcy petition and/or been the subject of involuntary bankruptcy proceedings during the past 7 years, and/or for any portion of the last 7 year period, been in a state of bankruptcy as a result of bankruptcy proceedings initiated more than 7 years ago and/or is any such business now the subject of any pending bankruptcy proceedings, whenever initiated?

*** **	
а.	Is there any felony charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
ο.	Is there any misdemeanor charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
Э.	Is there any administrative charge pending against you? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
á.	In the past 10 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony, or of any other crim an element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of business? Y YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
€.	In the past 5 years, have you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
:	In the past 5 years, have you been found in violation of any administrative or statutory charges? YES NO X If yes, provide an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

10. in addition to the information provided in response to the previous questions, in the past 5 years, have you been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency and/or the subject of an investigation where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or on behalf of the submitting business entity and/or an affiliated business listed in response to Question 5?

9.

to Que	estion 5, be f investigat	en the su ion by an	bject of a crimina	ne past 5 years has any business or organization listed in respail investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation and/or any lency, including but not limited to federal, state, and local regul
YES	NO NO			e an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action ta
had a				ess, or any other affiliated business listed in response to Quest dicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profess

Page **4** of **5**

I, Amy Vikander	, hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement					
willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or						
any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may	subject me to criminal charges.					
I, Amy Vikander items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complet knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the Cour after the submission of this form; and that all information su information and belief. I understand that the County will rely inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting busi	ity in writing of any change in circumstances occurring pplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, on the information supplied in this form as additional					
CERTIFICATION A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FR. QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SU WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BID MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGE	JBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE DS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON					
CivicPlus, LLC						
Name of submitting business						
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indic Amy Vikander [VIKANDER@CIVICPLUS.COM]	cated by:					
Vice President of Client Services						
Title						
06/03/2021 09:33:22 AM Date						

Business History Form

The contract shall be awarded to the responsible proposer who, at the discretion of the County, taking into consideration the reliability of the proposer and the capacity of the proposer to perform the services required by the County, offers the best value to the County and who will best promote the public interest.

In addition to the submission of proposals, each proposer shall complete and submit this questionnaire. The questionnaire shall be filled out by the owner of a sole proprietorship or by an authorized representative of the firm, corporation or partnership submitting the Proposal.

NOTE: All questions require a response, even if response is "none" or "not-applicable." No blanks.

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY TO FULLY ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS).

Date:	04/2	26/2021				•		
1)	Proposer'	s Legal Name: Ci	vicPlus, LLC					
2)	Address	of Place of Business:	302 S. 4th Street, Suite 500					
	City:	Manhattan	State/Province	/Territory: K	S Zip/Postal Cod	e: <u>66502</u>		
	Country:	US						
3)	Mailing Address (if different):							
	City:		State/Province	/Territory:	Zip/Postal Cod	e:		
	Country:							
	Phone:							
	Does the	business own or rent it	s facilities? Rent		If other, please pro	vide details:		
4) 5) 6)	Federal I.	Bradstreet number: <u>r</u> D. Number: <u>48-1202</u> oser is a: <u>Other</u>	104		Limited Liability Company			
7)	Does this		space, staff, or equipmer , please provide details:	•	ith any other business?			
8)	YES >			?				
9)	YES >		more affiliates, and/or is , please provide details:	it a subsidiary	of, or controlled by, any ot			
Page	1 of 6				Re	v. 3-2016		

0 Y	Has the proposer ever had a bond or surety cancelled or forfeited, or a contract with Nassau County or any other government entity terminated? YES NO X If yes, state the name of bonding agency, (if a bond), date, amount of bond and reason for such cancellation or forfeiture: or details regarding the termination (if a contract).
	Has the proposer, during the past seven years, been declared bankrupt? /ES NO X If yes, state date, court jurisdiction, amount of liabilities and amount of assets
b b k o Y	In the past five years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business, been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state or local prosecuting or investigative agency? And/or, in the past 5 years, have any owner and/or officer of any affiliated business been the subject of a criminal investigation and/or a civil anti-trust investigation by any federal, state of ocal prosecuting or investigative agency, where such investigation was related to activities performed at, for, or behalf of an affiliated business. YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the sircumstances and corrective action taken.
	n the past 5 years, has this business and/or any of its owners and/or officers and/or any affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and ocal regulatory agencies? And/or, in the past 5 years, has any owner and/or officer of an affiliated business been the subject of an investigation by any government agency, including but not limited to federal, state and ocal regulatory agencies, for matters pertaining to that individual's position at or relationship to an affiliated business. YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
0 6 8 1	Has any current or former director, owner or officer or managerial employee of this business had, either before or during such person's employment, or since such employment if the charges pertained to events that allegedly occurred during the time of employment by the submitting business, and allegedly related to the conduct of that business: a) Any felony charge pending? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.
١	b) Any misdemeanor charge pending? YES NOX If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.

	c) In the past 10 years, you been convicted, after trial or by plea, of any felony and/or any other element of which relates to truthfulness or the underlying facts of which related to the conduct of YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of the circumstances and corrective action taken.	of business?
İ	d) In the past 5 years, been convicted, after trial or by plea, of a misdemeanor? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of circumstances and corrective action taken.	the
	e) In the past 5 years, been found in violation of any administrative, statutory, or regulatory prov YES NOX If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of circumstances and corrective action taken.	visions? the
15)	In the past (5) years, has this business or any of its owners or officers, or any other affiliated bus anction imposed as a result of judicial or administrative proceedings with respect to any profesheld? YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such investigation, an explanation of circumstances and corrective action taken.	ssional license
16)	For the past (5) tax years, has this business failed to file any required tax returns or failed to particularly federal, state or local taxes or other assessed charges, including but not limited to water and some YES NO X If yes, provide details for each such year. Provide a detailed responduestions checked 'YES'. If you need more space, photocopy the appropriate page and attach questionnaire.	ewer charges? se to all
17	Conflict of Interest: a) Please disclose any conflicts of interest as outlined below. NOTE: If no conflicts exist, postate "No conflict exists." (i) Any material financial relationships that your firm or any firm employee has that may of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau Coul No Conflict Exists	create a conflict
	(ii) Any family relationship that any employee of your firm has with any County public so create a conflict of interest or the appearance of a conflict of interest in acting on behal County. No Conflict Exists	ervant that may f of Nassau
	(iii) Any other matter that your firm believes may create a conflict of interest or the appearance of interest in acting on behalf of Nassau County. No Conflict Exists	
Page	3 of 6	Rev. 3-2016

	b)	Please describe any procedures your firm has, or would adopt, to assure the County that a conflict of interest would not exist for your firm in the future.
		If a conflict of interest should arise, and we become aware of such conflict - we shall take reasonably proper measures to address the situation and, if appropriate, shall seek guidance from the County.
	Inclue expe ident	de a resume or detailed description of the Proposer's professional qualifications, demonstrating extensive rience in your profession. Any prior similar experiences, and the results of these experiences, must be ified.
	Have YES	you previously uploaded the below information under in the Document Vault? NO X
	Is the YES	proposer an individual? NO X Should the proposer be other than an individual, the Proposal MUST include:
	i) [Date of formation; 06/28/1998
	II)	Name, addresses, and position of all persons having a financial interest in the company, including shareholders, members, general or limited partner. If none, explain. CP Patti, LLC - 302 S 4th St. Manhattan, KS 66502
Va Ind	l Iiuidus	Is with a financial interest in the company have been attached
40 MG	IAICIC	War a manda more company was a company
	iii)	Name, address and position of all officers and directors of the company. If none, explain.
	,	Brian Rempe, President Deborah McNew, Secretary
Vo offi	icers a	and directors from this company have been attached.
	iv)	State of incorporation (if applicable);
	v)	The number of employees in the firm; 357
	vi)	Annual revenue of firm; 43000000
	vii)	Summary of relevant accomplishments SaaS provider for local government, selected as Inc 5,000 company for 10 years; selected as GovTech top 100 company multiple years; multiple Stevie awards in the last 3 years for customer support and service.
	viii)	Copies of all state and local licenses and permits.
Page	4 of	Rev. 3-2016

Indicate number	of years in business.		
23			
and reliability to	er information which would be approp perform these services. sfully providing government engagem		the Proposer's capacity
Provide names a services or who	and addresses for no fewer than three are qualified to evaluate the Propose	references for whom the Proper's capability to perform this wor	oser has provided simila k.
Company Contact Person	Baltimore MD		
Address	2001 East Dr	3	
City	Baltimore	State/Province/Territory	MD
Country	US		
Telephone	(410) 375-0955		
Fax#	sstanfill@baltimorecity.gov		
Company	Great Neck Park District, NY	in the second se	
Contact Person			
Address	65 Arrandale Ave		
City	Great Neck	State/Province/Territory	NY
Country	US		
Telephone	(516) 506-9080		
Fax# E-Mail Address	mcohen@gnparks.org		
E-Wall Address	Theorie negriparito.org		
Company	Lincoln Park, NY		
Contact Person			
Address	34 Chapel Hill Rd		
City	Lincoln Park	State/Province/Territory	NJ
Country	US		
Telephone	(973) 694-6400		
Fax#			
E Mail Address	icaesidy@holp.org		

I, Curtis Wendling , hereby acknowledge that a materially false statement willfully or fraudulently made in connection with this form may result in rendering the submitting business entity and/or any affiliated entities non-responsible, and, in addition, may subject me to criminal charges.					
I, Curtis Wendling , hereby certify that I have read and understand all the items contained in this form; that I supplied full and complete answers to each item therein to the best of my knowledge, information and belief; that I will notify the County in writing of any change in circumstances occurring after the submission of this form; and that all information supplied by me is true to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the County will rely on the information supplied in this form as additional inducement to enter into a contract with the submitting business entity.					
CERTIFICATION					
A MATERIALLY FALSE STATEMENT WILLFULLY OR FRAUDULENTLY MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THIS QUESTIONNAIRE MAY RESULT IN RENDERING THE SUBMITTING BUSINESS ENTITY NOT RESPONSIBLE WITH RESPECT TO THE PRESENT BID OR FUTURE BIDS, AND, IN ADDITION, MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON MAKING THE FALSE STATEMENT TO CRIMINAL CHARGES.					
Name of submitting business: CivicPlus					
Electronically signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: Curtis Wendling [WENDLING@CIVICPLUS.COM]					
Strategic Account Manager					
Title					
06/07/2021 04:01:00 PM					
Date					

COUNTY OF NASSAU

CONSULTANT'S, CONTRACTOR'S AND VENDOR'S DISCLOSURE FORM

1. Name of th	e Entity: CivicPlus, LLC					
Address: 3	02 S, 4th Street, Suite 500					
City: <u>Manl</u>	hattan	_ State/Province/Territory:	KS	Zip/Postal Code:	66502	
Country:	US					
2. Entity's Vei	ndor Identification Number:	481202104				
3. Type of Bu	siness: Other	(specify)	Limited Liabilit	y Company		
body, all parti	and addresses of all princip ners and limited partners, all ited liability companies (attac	corporate officers, all partie	s of Joint Venture	rd of Directors or co es, and all member	omparable s and	
First Name Last Name	Brian Rempe					
MI		Suffi	ix			
Address	302 S. 4th Street, Suite 50					
City	8882282233	State/Province/Territe	ory: <u>KS</u>	_ Zip/Postal Code:	66502	
Country	US					
Position	Position					
individual, list		olders, members, or partne partners/members. If a Pub	rs of the firm. If the licly held Corpora	he shareholder is na ation, include a cop	ot an y of the	
No shareholde	ers, members, or partners have	been attached to this form.				
"None"), Atta- performance	6. List all affiliated and related companies and their relationship to the firm entered on line 1. above (if none, enter None"). Attach a separate disclosure form for each affiliated or subsidiary company that may take part in the performance of this contract. Such disclosure shall be updated to include affiliated or subsidiary companies not previously disclosed that participate in the performance of the contract.					
None						

7. List all lobbyists whose services were utilized at any stage in this matter (i.e., pre-bid, bid, post-bid, etc.). If none, enter "None." The term "lobbyist" means any and every person or organization retained, employed or designated by any client to influence - or promote a matter before - Nassau County, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads, legislators or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee and Planning Commission. Such matters include, but are not limited to, requests for proposals, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, procurements. The term "lobbyist" does not include any officer, director, trustee, employee, counsel or agent of the County of Nassau, or State of New York, when discharging his or her official duties.

Page 1 of 3

	Are there lobbyists involved in this matter? YES NO X
	(a) Name, title, business address and telephone number of lobbyist(s):
	(b) Describe lobbying activity of each lobbyist. See below for a complete description of lobbying activities.
	(c) List whether and where the person/organization is registered as a lobbyist (e.g., Nassau County, New York State):
	TION: This section must be signed by a principal of the consultant, contractor or Vendor authorized as a he firm for the purpose of executing Contracts.
	ned affirms and so swears that he/she has read and understood the foregoing statements and they are, to ledge, true and accurate.
	v signed and certified at the date and time indicated by: [REMPE@CIVICPLUS.COM]
Dated:	08/31/2021 09:16:38 AM
Title:	CEO

The term lobbying shall mean any attempt to influence: any determination made by the Nassau County Legislature, or any member thereof, with respect to the introduction, passage, defeat, or substance of any local legislation or resolution; any determination by the County Executive to support, oppose, approve or disapprove any local legislation or resolution, whether or not such legislation has been introduced in the County Legislature; any determination by an elected County official or an officer or employee of the County with respect to the procurement of goods, services or construction, including the preparation of contract specifications, including by not limited to the preparation of requests for proposals, or solicitation, award or administration of a contract or with respect to the solicitation, award or administration of a grant, loan, or agreement involving the disbursement of public monies; any determination made by the County Executive, County Legislature, or by the County of Nassau, its agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees, including but not limited to the Open Space and Parks Advisory Committee, the Planning Commission, with respect to the zoning, use, development or improvement of real property subject to County regulation, or any agencies, boards, commissions, department heads or committees with respect to requests for proposals, bidding, procurement or contracting for services for the County; any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county with respect to the terms of the acquisition or disposition by the county of any interest in real property, with respect to a license or permit for the use of real property of or by the county, or with respect to a franchise, concession or revocable consent; the proposal, adoption, amendment or rejection by an agency of any rule having the force and effect of law; the decision to hold, timing or outcome of any rate making proceeding before an agency; the agenda or any determination of a board or commission; any determination regarding the calendaring or scope of any legislature oversight hearing; the issuance, repeal, modification or substance of a County Executive Order; or any determination made by an elected county official or an officer or employee of the county to support or oppose any state or federal legislation, rule or regulation, including any determination made to support or oppose that is contingent on any amendment of such legislation, rule or regulation, whether or not such legislation has been formally introduced and whether or not such rule or regulation has been formally proposed.

Laura Curran COUNTY EXECUTIVE Nancy Stanton COMMISSIONER



Department of Information Technology

240 Old Country Road Mineola, New York 11501 Phone: (516) 571-4265 Fax: (516) 571-3918

To: Robert Cleary & Kimberly Stanton

Date: July 22, 2021 RE: RQIT21000078

Below find the justification for RQIT21000078. This request is for our Civic Rec Parks Application through vendor ICON Enterprises /Civic Plus.

The annual cost is \$178,750 for the period of 6/1/2021 to 5/31/22.

This software runs the Parks dept activities and is used to collect fees and schedule events for Park's activities, facilities, reservations etc.

We have been using this software since January 2020.

Please let me know if you need any additional information

Sincerely,

Donna Neiland Project Manager Nassau County Department of Information Technology

REQUISITION

RQIT21000078 23/APR/2021

ICON ENTERPRISES, INC.

317 HOUSTON ST.

SUITE E

TTEM

MANHATTAN

TEL: (888)228-2233 FAX: (785) 587-8951 REQUISITIONER:

IT DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECH

240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD

6TH FLOOR

MINEOLA

J.GARONE/DONNA NEILAND(1-2195)

TEL: (516) 571-2771 Q along FAX: (516)571-3918

DESCRIPTION

QTY U/M

UNIT COST 1.00 EA

TOTAL 178,750.0000

178,750.00

COMPUTER SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE/SUPPORT

920-45

KS 66502

QUOTE: 211562

001

CIVICREC ANNUAL SOFTWARE RENEWAL; TERM: 6/1/2021 - 5/31/2022

SEND LICENSE KEYS TO ANDREW LESTER: ALESTER@NASSAUCOUNTYNY.GOV

BILL TO: I.T. ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

240 OLD COUNTRY ROAD 6TH FLOOR

MINEOLA, NY, 11501

EMAIL: ITACCOUTINGGNASSAUCOUNTYNY.GOV

ESTIMATED TOTAL:

178,750.00

REO DOC INQUIRY 2140

SOLE SOURCE VENDOR; LETTER PROVIDED; QUOTE: 211562 VENDOR EMAIL: VIKANDER@CIVICPLUS.COM

A) ANNUAL RENEWAL OF CIVIC REC APPLICATION FOR PARKS 6/1/21-5/31/22

B) \$178,750.00 C) YES.

D) NO. VENDOR IS THE SOLE SOURCE PROPRIETARY OWNER/SUPPLIER OF THIS PRODUCT AND ITS MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT.

E) SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE COVERAGE IS EXPIRING ON 5/31/21.
F) CIVIC REC APPLICATION IS USED TO COLLECT ALL PARK FEES (EXCEPT GOLF).
G) N/A

RÉFER TO POIT21000040/RQIT21000026

F5-TOP F6 COPY F7-PR PAGE F8-NX PAGE F1-HELP F4-AUDIT F9-LINK F10-SAVE F11-INS PAGE F12-DEL PAGE ENTER-INQUIRE CL-EXIT INQUIRY COMPLETE



Invoice

#211562

6/1/2021

PO#

CivicPlus LLC NEW REMITTANCE ADDRESS (FOR PAYMENTS ONLY) CivicPlus PO Box 1572 Manhattan KS 66505

Bill To

Donna Neiland/ IT Department Nassau County - Recreation Dept. 240 Old County Rd. Room 608 Mineola NY 11501 TOTAL DUE

\$178,750.00

Due Date: 7/1/2021

Terms Net 30	Due Date 7/1/2021	PO# Approving	Authority
Qty	Ttem :	Start Date	End Date
1	CivicRec Annual Renewal	6/1/2021	5/31/2022
- AND CONTROL TO PROCEED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			enchanisma valde eliktriot stencha tennanas z ennero z onnanas valorinare monomere ennero e
		Total	\$178,750.00
		Duę	\$178,750.00

A finance charge of 1.5% per month will be added to past due accounts. Payments received will be applied first to finance charges, then to the oldest outstanding invoice(s). If you have any questions, please contact accounting@civicplus.com or 888-228-2233 option 3, then option 1. Please retain this statement for your records. Thank you!



RENEWAL

DATE: September 20, 2021

REMITTANCE ADDRESS (FOR PAYMENTS ONLY) CivicPlus PO Box 1572 Manhattan, KS 66505

Mailing Address: CivicPlus 302 S 4th St Manhattan, KS 66502

P 888-228-2233 ext 291 F 785-587-8951

Bill To:

Nassau County - Recreation Dept Donna Neiland/IT Department 240 Old County Rd Room 608 Mineola, NY 11501

This estimate is provided to you as a best faith approximation of the annual fees for your next renewal period. It is subject to change based on contract amendments and any activity that occurs before the start of your next renewal period. A formal invoice will be sent per contractual terms.

Dascription	Qty	Amount
CivicRec Annual Renewal 6/1/2021 to 5/31/2022	1.00	\$ 178,750.00
CivicRec Annual Renewal 6/1/2022 to 5/31/2023	1.00	\$ 178,750.00
CivicRec Annual Renewal 6/1/2023 to 5/31/2024	1.00	\$ 178,750.00
CivicRec Annual Renewal 6/1/2024 to 5/31/2025	1.00	\$ 178,750.00
CivicRec Annual Renewal 6/1/2025 to 5/31/2026	1.00	\$ 178,750.00
		1
	1	
		1
	TOTAL	¢ 902 750 00

TOTAL \$ 893,750.00

Nassau County Donna Neiland Project Manager - Department of Information Technology 240 Old Country Road Mineola, NY 11501



Dear Ms. Neiland.

This letter serves to notify you that CivicPlus, LLC is the sole provider of the CivicRec, Recreation Management System (CivicRec) and associated services and functionality included. CivicRec enables municipal website administrators to manage critical aspects of their recreation management and activities.

CivicRec differs from other recreation management software in that it has been optimized for use for government entities. Not only have many of the applications been developed specifically for use by municipal governments, but CivicRec is also hosted at a network operations center dedicated to the protection of the information of government staff and end-users.

Included in the standard CivicRec development package are modules that are unique to CivicPlus' CivicRec, such as map-based booking, league team pages, exportable calendars for Google and Outlook and social sign on. Applications like these may be available at a much higher cost from other vendors however, CivicPlus is the sole provider of these applications as a part of an all-inclusive, standardized recreation management system, CivicRec.

No other organization offers our unique product and service package, coupling our RMS with some of the most useful web applications available to municipal governments.

Regards,

Amy Vikander • CivicPlus

Vice President of Client Services

Main 888-228-2233 Fax 785-587-8951

www.CivicPlus.com



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/18/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROCATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

tn	is certificate does not comer rights to	o trie	certi	incate nolder in fleu of such	endorsement(s)	•				
	DUCER			NAI NAI	ME: Willis To	owers Watso	n Certificate Center	·		
Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc.				PHO	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 1-877-945-7378 FAX (A/C, No): 1-888-467-2378					
	26 Century Blvd Box 305191				MAIL DRESS: certific					
	ville, TN 372305191 USA			100					NA(C#	
				ļ	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Great Northern Insurance Company				20303	
				INSURER B: Federal Insurance Company				20281		
NSURED										
	S 4th Street, Suite 500			INS	INSURER C:					
Manhaitan, KS 66502				<u> </u>	INSURER D:					
				імз	URER E:					
					URERF:		.,			
				NUMBER: W20947823			REVISION NUMBER:			
₹N Cf	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY F ICLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH I	QUIF PERT POLIC	REMEN 'AIN, ' CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION OF THE INSURANCE AFFORDED I LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE	ANY CONTRACT BY THE POLICIES EN REDUCED BY F	OR OTHER D S DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC	OT TO W	HICH THIS	
NSR TR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADOL INSD	SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DO/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	2,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Es occurrence)	\$	2,000,000	
A						Ì	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000	
		¥	3602-53-12	3602-53-12	05/17/2021	05/17/2022	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER;						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
	DBO.						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	ŝ	2,000,000	
					1		PRODUCTS - COMPTOP AGG	\$		
	OTHER:			· · ·			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)			
ъ	X ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED			11350 AT AG	05/17/0001	AF (17 /AAAA	BODILY (NJURY (Per person)	\$		
В	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS			7358-87-92	05/17/2021	05/1//2022	BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						(Per accident)	\$		
				<u> </u>				\$		
В	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	,D€;					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000	
	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		7989-49-14	05/17/2021	05/17/2022	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000		
	DED X RETENTION'S C					1		\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION					X PER STATUTE ER				
В	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		NIA				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s	1,000,000	
_				(22) 7174-92-49	05/17/2021	05/17/2022	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000	
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below								1,000,000	
	ÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	3		
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	EQ //	ACORD	101 Additional Decearity Schoolille	ray ha attached if man	a enaca le raquir	ad)			
	certificate holder is listed								. 1	
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER			C.	ANCELLATION					
Nassau County				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Office of Purchasing One West Street				AL	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
	1st floor North Entrance				and the same of th					
	Mineola, NY 11501				<u>G</u>					
										

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

sa ID: 21110780

BATCH: 2098802